

BID TABULATION

Project Name: Pacific Avenue and Various Streets Capital
Improvement Program

D&A Project #: WWC-C-015 & 016
Client: Borough of Wildwood Crest
Bid Opening Date: 2/12/2020

				Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc. P.O. Box 530 Hammonton, NJ 08037		C. Abbonizio Contractors, Inc. P.O. Box 315 Sewell, NJ 08080		Mount Construction Co., Inc. 427 S. White Horse Pike Berlin, NJ 08009		Lafayette Utility Construction 9 Atlantic Avenue Egg Harbor Township, NJ 08234		Charles Marandino, LLC P.O. Box 20 Milmay, NJ 08340	
Item #	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNITS		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
BOROUGH PARTICIPATING ITEMS													
1	TRAFFIC CONTROL - WASHINGTON, ST, LOUIS, HOLLYWOOD, MIAMI & FARRAGUT	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	\$15,526.00	\$15,526.00	\$166,000.00	\$166,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$900,000.00	\$900,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
2	CLEARING SITE	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$420,000.00	\$420,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$136,000.00	\$136,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00
3	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENTS	6,100	DOLLAR	\$1.00	\$6,100.00	\$1.00	\$6,100.00	\$1.00	\$6,100.00	\$1.00	\$6,100.00	\$1.00	\$6,100.00
4	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENTS	9,500	DOLLAR	\$1.00	\$9,500.00	\$1.00	\$9,500.00	\$1.00	\$9,500.00	\$1.00	\$9,500.00	\$1.00	\$9,500.00
5	HOT MIX ASPHALT BASE COURSE, MIX 25M64, 6" THICK	1,900	TON	\$175.00	\$332,500.00	\$150.00	\$285,000.00	\$125.00	\$237,500.00	\$104.00	\$197,600.00	\$135.00	\$256,500.00
6	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TRENCH BACKFILL	7,900	C.Y.	\$0.01	\$79.00	\$33.00	\$260,700.00	\$50.00	\$395,000.00	\$0.01	\$79.00	\$21.00	\$165,900.00
7	SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, 4' DIAMETER	36	UNIT	\$7,000.00	\$252,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$187,200.00	\$5,500.00	\$198,000.00	\$5,300.00	\$190,800.00	\$7,500.00	\$270,000.00
8	SANITARY SEWER SERVICE LATERALS, PVC SDR 35	90	UNIT	\$1,850.00	\$166,500.00	\$1,665.00	\$149,850.00	\$2,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$2,150.00	\$193,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$270,000.00
9	SANITARY SEWER SERVICE LATERALS, PVC SDR 26	65	UNIT	\$1,850.00	\$120,250.00	\$1,720.00	\$111,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$146,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$162,500.00
10	8" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (PVC) SANITARY SEWER MAIN, SDR 35	1,950	L.F.	\$162.00	\$315,900.00	\$113.00	\$220,350.00	\$65.00	\$126,750.00	\$128.00	\$249,600.00	\$175.00	\$341,250.00
11	8" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (PVC) SANITARY SEWER MAIN, SDR 26	2,800	L.F.	\$162.00	\$453,600.00	\$112.00	\$313,600.00	\$65.00	\$182,000.00	\$129.00	\$361,200.00	\$161.00	\$450,800.00
12	12" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (PVC) SANITARY SEWER MAIN, SDR 35	1,775	L.F.	\$182.00	\$323,050.00	\$120.00	\$213,000.00	\$70.00	\$124,250.00	\$134.00	\$237,850.00	\$188.00	\$333,700.00
13	18" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (PVC) SANITARY SEWER MAIN, SDR 35	60	L.F.	\$182.00	\$10,920.00	\$200.00	\$12,000.00	\$110.00	\$6,600.00	\$166.00	\$9,960.00	\$349.00	\$20,940.00
14	SELECT FILL	5,200	C.Y.	\$0.01	\$52.00	\$28.00	\$145,600.00	\$30.00	\$156,000.00	\$0.01	\$52.00	\$18.00	\$93,600.00
15	CLEANING AND TELEVISIONING SANITARY AND STORM SEWER SYSTEM	9,700	L.F.	\$5.00	\$48,500.00	\$5.00	\$48,500.00	\$2.50	\$24,250.00	\$5.00	\$48,500.00	\$2.50	\$24,250.00
16	CONNECT TO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER	25	UNIT	\$2,800.00	\$70,000.00	\$715.00	\$17,875.00	\$5,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$3,900.00	\$97,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$62,500.00
17	TEST PIT EXCAVATION	10	UNIT	\$600.00	\$6,000.00	\$900.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00
18	INLET FILTERS, TYPE 1	450	S.F.	\$0.10	\$45.00	\$36.00	\$16,200.00	\$40.00	\$18,000.00	\$3.00	\$1,350.00	\$0.10	\$45.00
19	8" x 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	6,300	L.F.	\$26.00	\$163,800.00	\$26.00	\$163,800.00	\$35.00	\$220,500.00	\$32.00	\$201,600.00	\$36.00	\$226,800.00
20	CONCRETE GUTTER, 8" THICK	6,100	L.F.	\$26.00	\$158,600.00	\$29.00	\$176,900.00	\$40.00	\$244,000.00	\$32.00	\$195,200.00	\$32.00	\$195,200.00
21	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	1,000	S.Y.	\$68.00	\$68,000.00	\$68.00	\$68,000.00	\$110.00	\$110,000.00	\$69.00	\$69,000.00	\$86.00	\$86,000.00
22	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK	700	S.Y.	\$78.00	\$54,600.00	\$75.00	\$52,500.00	\$175.00	\$122,500.00	\$72.00	\$50,400.00	\$90.00	\$63,000.00
23	ROADWAY EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	3,530	C.Y.	\$43.00	\$151,790.00	\$33.00	\$116,490.00	\$35.00	\$123,550.00	\$34.00	\$120,020.00	\$30.00	\$105,900.00
24	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	12,100	S.Y.	\$8.00	\$96,800.00	\$10.00	\$121,000.00	\$9.00	\$108,900.00	\$8.00	\$96,800.00	\$7.00	\$84,700.00
25	HOT MIX ASPHALT BASE COURSE, MIX 19M64, 3" THICK	2,200	TON	\$76.00	\$167,200.00	\$101.00	\$222,200.00	\$100.00	\$220,000.00	\$78.00	\$171,600.00	\$70.00	\$154,000.00
26	HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX 9.5M64, 2" THICK	1,500	TON	\$82.00	\$123,000.00	\$113.00	\$169,500.00	\$105.00	\$157,500.00	\$79.00	\$118,500.00	\$72.00	\$108,000.00
27	SODDING	500	S.Y.	\$30.00	\$15,000.00	\$21.00	\$10,500.00	\$20.00	\$10,000.00	\$7.00	\$3,500.00	\$7.00	\$3,500.00
28	RESET STONE MULCHING	100	S.Y.	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$21.00	\$2,100.00	\$8.00	\$800.00
29	RESET BRICK PAVERS	30	S.Y.	\$263.50	\$7,905.00	\$110.00	\$3,300.00	\$150.00	\$4,500.00	\$147.00	\$4,410.00	\$120.00	\$3,600.00
30	RESET EXISTING LANDSCAPING	50	S.Y.	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$120.00	\$6,000.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$249.00	\$12,450.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00
31	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, LONG-LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC - 24"	150	L.F.	\$30.00	\$4,500.00	\$15.00	\$2,250.00	\$15.00	\$2,250.00	\$29.00	\$4,350.00	\$14.00	\$2,100.00

BID TABULATION

Project Name: Pacific Avenue and Various Streets Capital
Improvement Program

D&A Project #: WWC-C-015 & 016
Client: Borough of Wildwood Crest
Bid Opening Date: 2/12/2020

				Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc. P.O. Box 530 Hammonton, NJ 08037		C. Abbonizio Contractors, Inc. P.O. Box 315 Sewell, NJ 08080		Mount Construction Co., Inc. 427 S. White Horse Pike Berlin, NJ 08009		Lafayette Utility Construction 9 Atlantic Avenue Egg Harbor Township, NJ 08234		Charles Marandino, LLC P.O. Box 20 Millmay, NJ 08340	
Item #	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNITS		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
31B	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG-LIFE, EPOXY RESIN - 4"	500	L.F.	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$4.40	\$2,200.00	\$4.00	\$2,000.00	\$4.00	\$2,000.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00
32	STORM MANHOLE, 4' DIAMETER	7	UNIT	\$6,500.00	\$45,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$4,750.00	\$33,250.00	\$4,400.00	\$30,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$28,000.00
33	STORM MANHOLE, 5' DIAMETER	2	UNIT	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$4,450.00	\$8,900.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$9,600.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00
34	INLETS, TYPE "E"	5	UNIT	\$6,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$24,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00
35	24" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE CULVERT STORM PIPE	3,300	L.F.	\$160.00	\$528,000.00	\$115.00	\$379,500.00	\$60.00	\$198,000.00	\$156.00	\$514,800.00	\$95.00	\$313,500.00
36	CONNECT TO EXISTING STORM PIPE	5	UNIT	\$2,800.00	\$14,000.00	\$5,800.00	\$29,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$3,900.00	\$19,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00
Sub-Total Amount Bid Based on Estimated Quantities for Bid Items 1 to 36				\$3,875,217.00		\$4,183,815.00		\$3,896,900.00		\$4,436,481.00		\$4,497,685.00	

WILDWOOD WATER UTILITY PARTICIPATING ITEMS

W1	HOT MIX ASPHALT BASE COURSE, MIX 25M64, 6" THICK	800	TON	\$175.00	\$140,000.00	\$150.00	\$120,000.00	\$125.00	\$100,000.00	\$37.50	\$30,000.00	\$135.00	\$108,000.00
W2	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TRENCH BACKFILL	2,700	C.Y.	\$0.01	\$27.00	\$33.00	\$89,100.00	\$50.00	\$135,000.00	\$39.00	\$105,300.00	\$21.00	\$56,700.00
W3	WATER SERVICE, 1" - COMPLETE	110	UNIT	\$2,500.00	\$275,000.00	\$2,080.00	\$228,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$330,000.00	\$2,650.00	\$291,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$330,000.00
W4	WATER SERVICES, 2" - COMPLETE	4	UNIT	\$4,100.00	\$16,400.00	\$3,372.00	\$13,488.00	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$4,950.00	\$19,800.00	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00
W5	CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER SERVICE	5	UNIT	\$1,100.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$3,900.00	\$19,500.00	\$2,750.00	\$13,750.00
W6	8" DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN, CLASS 52	300	L.F.	\$130.00	\$39,000.00	\$120.00	\$36,000.00	\$80.00	\$24,000.00	\$122.00	\$36,600.00	\$145.00	\$43,500.00
W7	12" DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN, CLASS 52	1,100	L.F.	\$130.00	\$143,000.00	\$138.00	\$151,800.00	\$105.00	\$115,500.00	\$149.00	\$163,900.00	\$150.00	\$165,000.00
W8	8" DUCTILE IRON 45 DEGREE BENDS	15	UNIT	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$275.00	\$4,125.00	\$600.00	\$9,000.00	\$540.00	\$8,100.00	\$400.00	\$6,000.00
W9	12" DUCTILE IRON 45 DEGREE BENDS	20	UNIT	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$740.00	\$14,800.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00
W10	CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER MAIN	12	UNIT	\$3,800.00	\$45,600.00	\$4,700.00	\$56,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$37,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$24,000.00
W11	8" X 6" DUCTILE IRON REDUCERS	6	UNIT	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$750.00	\$4,500.00	\$640.00	\$3,840.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00
W12	12" X 8" DUCTILE IRON CROSS	3	UNIT	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,470.00	\$7,410.00	\$2,300.00	\$6,900.00
W13	8" GATE VALVE AND BOXES	5	UNIT	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,050.00	\$10,250.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00
W14	12" GATE VALVE AND BOXES	5	UNIT	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$2,900.00	\$14,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$3,950.00	\$19,750.00	\$3,100.00	\$15,500.00
W15	UTILITY CROSSING (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	5	UNIT	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$900.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00
W16	GROUT EXISTING WATER MAIN	40	C.Y.	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$16,000.00	\$500.00	\$20,000.00	\$349.00	\$13,960.00	\$750.00	\$30,000.00
W17	CUT AND CAP EXISTING WATER MAIN	12	UNIT	\$1,300.00	\$15,600.00	\$1,900.00	\$22,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$1,950.00	\$23,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$24,000.00
W18	TEST PIT EXCAVATION	10	UNIT	\$600.00	\$6,000.00	\$657.00	\$6,570.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00
W19	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLIES, COMPLETE	8	UNIT	\$8,500.00	\$68,000.00	\$10,900.00	\$87,200.00	\$12,500.00	\$100,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$100,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$76,000.00
W20	8" x 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	400	L.F.	\$26.00	\$10,400.00	\$32.00	\$12,800.00	\$37.50	\$15,000.00	\$32.00	\$12,800.00	\$40.00	\$16,000.00
W21	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	100	S.Y.	\$68.00	\$6,800.00	\$119.00	\$11,900.00	\$110.00	\$11,000.00	\$69.00	\$6,900.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00
W22	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	50	S.Y.	\$78.00	\$3,900.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$175.00	\$8,750.00	\$72.00	\$3,600.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00
W23	SELECT FILL	1,000	C.Y.	\$0.01	\$10.00	\$28.00	\$28,000.00	\$30.00	\$30,000.00	\$0.01	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10,000.00
Sub-Total Amount Bid Based on Estimated Quantities for Bid Items W1 to W23				\$807,727.00		\$941,983.00		\$1,135,750.00		\$928,635.00		\$1,000,950.00	

BID TABULATION

Project Name: Pacific Avenue and Various Streets Capital
Improvement Program

D&A Project #: WWC-C-015 & 016
Client: Borough of Wildwood Crest
Bid Opening Date: 2/12/2020

				Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc. P.O. Box 530 Hammonton, NJ 08037		C. Abbonizio Contractors, Inc. P.O. Box 315 Sewell, NJ 08080		Mount Construction Co., Inc. 427 S. White Horse Pike Berlin, NJ 08009		Lafayette Utility Construction 9 Atlantic Avenue Egg Harbor Township, NJ 08234		Charles Marandino, LLC P.O. Box 20 Millmay, NJ 08340	
Item #	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNITS		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
CAPE MAY COUNTY PARTICIPATING ITEMS													
C1	TRAFFIC CONTROL - PACIFIC AVENUE	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	\$15,526.00	\$15,526.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
C2	CLEARING SITE - PACIFIC AVENUE	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
C3	NO ITEM												
C4	TEST PIT EXCAVATION	50	UNIT	\$600.00	\$30,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$75,000.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$12,500.00
C5	INLET FILTERS, TYPE 1	1,800	S.F.	\$0.10	\$180.00	\$12.00	\$21,600.00	\$40.00	\$72,000.00	\$3.00	\$5,400.00	\$0.01	\$18.00
C6	INLETS, TYPE "E"	12	UNIT	\$6,500.00	\$78,000.00	\$4,260.00	\$51,120.00	\$6,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$4,900.00	\$58,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$60,000.00
C7	INLETS, TYPE "A"	42	UNIT	\$4,800.00	\$201,600.00	\$2,985.00	\$125,370.00	\$4,500.00	\$189,000.00	\$4,100.00	\$172,200.00	\$4,500.00	\$189,000.00
C8	STORM MANHOLE, 4' DIAMETER	8	UNIT	\$6,500.00	\$52,000.00	\$3,990.00	\$31,920.00	\$4,750.00	\$38,000.00	\$4,100.00	\$32,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$32,000.00
C9	12" DUCTILE IRON CULVERT PIPE, CLASS 52	1,200	L.F.	\$155.00	\$186,000.00	\$126.00	\$151,200.00	\$110.00	\$132,000.00	\$219.00	\$262,800.00	\$163.00	\$195,600.00
C10	16" DUCTILE IRON CULVERT PIPE, CLASS 52	530	L.F.	\$200.00	\$106,000.00	\$200.00	\$106,000.00	\$130.00	\$68,900.00	\$127.00	\$67,310.00	\$181.00	\$95,930.00
C11	18" DUCTILE IRON CULVERT PIPE, CLASS 52	250	L.F.	\$215.00	\$53,750.00	\$200.00	\$50,000.00	\$145.00	\$36,250.00	\$138.00	\$34,500.00	\$199.00	\$49,750.00
C12	15" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS IV	1,050	L.F.	\$100.00	\$105,000.00	\$109.00	\$114,450.00	\$80.00	\$84,000.00	\$129.00	\$135,450.00	\$127.00	\$133,350.00
C13	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS IV	1,560	L.F.	\$100.00	\$156,000.00	\$111.00	\$173,160.00	\$85.00	\$132,600.00	\$131.00	\$204,360.00	\$134.00	\$209,040.00
C14	CONNECT TO EXISTING STORM PIPE	6	UNIT	\$2,800.00	\$16,800.00	\$4,400.00	\$26,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$2,900.00	\$17,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00
C15	8" x 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	100	L.F.	\$26.00	\$2,600.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$37.50	\$3,750.00	\$32.00	\$3,200.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00
C16	CONCRETE GUTTER, 8" THICK (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	100	L.F.	\$26.00	\$2,600.00	\$27.00	\$2,700.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$32.00	\$3,200.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00
C17	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	50	S.Y.	\$68.00	\$3,400.00	\$65.00	\$3,250.00	\$110.00	\$5,500.00	\$69.00	\$3,450.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00
C18	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	50	S.Y.	\$78.00	\$3,900.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$175.00	\$8,750.00	\$72.00	\$3,600.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00
A-1	3' ADDITIONAL DEPTH PIPE CONSTRUCTION FOR 12" PIPE (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	200	L.F.	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$38.00	\$7,600.00
A-2	3' ADDITIONAL DEPTH PIPE CONSTRUCTION FOR 15" PIPE (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	200	L.F.	\$35.00	\$7,000.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$38.00	\$7,600.00
A-3	3' ADDITIONAL DEPTH PIPE CONSTRUCTION FOR 16" PIPE (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	150	L.F.	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	\$35.00	\$5,250.00	\$30.00	\$4,500.00	\$38.00	\$5,700.00
A-4	3' ADDITIONAL DEPTH PIPE CONSTRUCTION FOR 18" PIPE (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	250	L.F.	\$35.00	\$8,750.00	\$16.00	\$4,000.00	\$40.00	\$10,000.00	\$30.00	\$7,500.00	\$38.00	\$9,500.00
A-5	3' ADDITIONAL DEPTH CONSTRUCTION FOR TYPE "A" INLET (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	8	UNIT	\$600.00	\$4,800.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$1,750.00	\$14,000.00	\$1.00	\$8.00	\$1,030.00	\$8,240.00
A-6	3' ADDITIONAL DEPTH CONSTRUCTION FOR TYPE "E" INLET (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	2	UNIT	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$840.00	\$1,680.00
A-7	3' ADDITIONAL DEPTH CONSTRUCTION FOR MANHOLE (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	2	UNIT	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$840.00	\$1,680.00
Sub-Total Amount Bid Based on Estimated Quantities for Bid Items C1 to C18 & A-1 to A-7				\$1,084,656.00		\$927,620.00		\$1,180,000.00		\$1,037,732.00		\$1,299,188.00	
Total Amount Bid Based on Estimated Quantities for Bid Items 1 to 36, W1 to W23, C1 to C18 & A-1 to A-7				\$5,767,600.00		\$6,053,418.00		\$6,212,650.00		\$6,402,848.00		\$6,797,823.00	

Error in Bidder's Mathematics